
Thorverton Parish Council 2018/2019               Roles and Responsibilities 
Nicholas Bright, Fair Oak, Thorverton EX5 5JR                                  Chairman 

Nick.bright152@gmailt.com           01392 860356                           Highways & village maintenance 

         New Cemetery  

         Staffing  

 

Stuart Crang, Bidwell Barton, Thorverton, EX5 5LJ                           Vice Chairman 

Stuart.crang@btopenworld.com   01392 860263                 Staffing 

         Mower shed 

 

John Hodge, 10 Silver Street, Thorverton, EX5 5LT                           Memorial Hall Representative 

Johnhodgethorverton@gmail.com  01392 860088          New Cemetery       

                       Mower shed                             

 

Graham Sims, 9 Cleves Close, Thorverton, EX5 5NN                        Snow Warden 

SIMS.GI@sky.com                             01392 860381                           Recreation Ground Rep.  

                                                                                                                     Play Equipment checks 

 

John Spivey, Dinneford Spring, Dinneford Street, Thorverton, EX5 5NU  TMGT Representative 

jfspivey@yahoo.com                        01392 861324                            DAAT night landing site 

         Footpath Officer 

                                                                                                                     Raddon Hills Group Rep. 

                                                                                                                     Grant Funding (reserve)  

          

Robert Turner, 3 Dinneford Street, Thorverton, EX5 5NU              FOCUS Representative         

robjturn@aol.com                             01392 860310                            Grant Funding  

         DAAT night landing site 

         Mower shed 

         Staffing 

         

Neville Lane, Stable House, 2 The Glebe, Thorverton, EX5 5LS      School Representative 

nevilleslane@gmail.com                 01392 861062                              Public Relations 

 

David Waldron, Kibby Yew, School Lane, Thorverton, EX5 5NR   Grant Funding  

Waldron_david@msn.com             01392 861185                             New Cemetery  

         DAAT night landing site                                      

 

Hilary Lawson, Harefields, Jericho Street, Thorverton, EX5 5PA   Planning Advisor 

Hil.lawson@gmail.com                    01392 861972                             New Cemetery                   

 

David Reygate, Hillbrook, Jericho Street, Thorverton, EX5 5PA    Grant Funding  

dreygate@btinternet.com              01392 860332                              

 

County Councillor - Margaret Squires, Frostlands Farm, Copplestone, Crediton, EX17 5NY 

Margaret.squires@devon.gov.uk         

District Councillor - Robert Deed, 18 Court Barton Close, Thorverton, EX5 5BQ 

bdeed@middevon.gov.uk             01392 861258 

Member of Parliament - Mel Stride, House of Commons, London SW1A 0AA 

Mel.stride.mp@parliament.uk    01392 823306    

 

Clerk to the Council - Alison Marshall, Dinneford House, Dinneford Street, Thorverton, Devon EX5 5NU.  

thorvertonpc@gmail.com      01392 861228   www.thorvertonparishcouncil.org.uk 
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